
 

STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION BIHAR, PATNA 
(Under Dept. of Science & Technology, Govt. of Bihar) 

 

  4
th

 Floor, Technology Bhawan, Vishwesheraiya Bhawan Campus, 

Bailey Road, Patna- 800015. 
 

Email: - sbte.patna@gmail.com, Website:-www.sbte.bih.gov.in 

  
Tender Notice No.:-  01/2022              Date: - 18/04/2022 

 

Tender Notice:-INVITING e-TENDER for 
 

“Operation, Maintenance and Management for Data Acquisition, Result Processing of 

Diploma Examination (Pre and Post Examination Related Work) 

 (General Diploma Semester – I to VI) & (Part-Time Diploma Semester – I to VIII)” 

 
(Through e-Procurement mode only www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in)   

    
 Notice for e-Tender under two Bid system (i.e. Technical e-Bid and Financial e-Bid) is 

invited from registered and reputed agencies for “Operation, Maintenance and Management for 

Data Acquisition, Result Processing of Diploma Examination (Pre and Post Examination 

Related Work)  (General Diploma Semester – I to VI) & (Part-Time Diploma Semester – I to 

VIII)” No hard copy of bid shall be accepted in office. All prospective bidders may visit 

www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in before online submission of e-Bid. e-Bid received will be opened before 

the Purchase committee headed by Secretary, State Board of Technical Education Bihar, Patna 

at 01:00PM on 21.05.2022 in presence of Bidders or their authorized representative who may wish 

to be present.  

 Response to this RFP shall be deemed to have been done, after careful study and 

examination of this document with full understanding of its implications. This section provides 

general information about the issuer, fact sheet of important dates, addresses and the overall 

eligibility criteria for parties has been elaborated in bid document. The selected firm will be 

responsible for “Operation, Maintenance and Management for Data Acquisition, Result 

Processing of Diploma Examination (Pre and Post Examination Related Work) (General 

Diploma Semester – I to VI) & (Part-Time Diploma Semester – I to VIII)” in the bid document. 

Quotation form including terms and condition, specification and other information is available in 

the Bid document. Applicants may submit/upload their tender along with all required document for 

technical qualification through the online portal. Financial proposals should also be proposed on 

that portal in prescribed form separately. It will be mandatory for the applicants to submit Bank 

Guarantee of EMD and tender document cost through online payment mode on or before the time of 

opening date of tender for technical evaluation. It will be necessary for the successful applicants to 

submit all the uploaded documents in original for verification. 

  



 

 

Proposal can only be submitted/uploaded through online e-tender on website: 

www.eproc.2bihar.gov.in 
 
 

Sl. No. Particulars Description 

1 RFP No.  01/2022 

2 Bid Submission Start Date & Time  22/04/2022 at 11:00AM 

3 Date, Time and place of Pre-Bid meeting 

29/04/2022 at 01:00PM,  

State Board of Technical Education, 4
th
Floor, 

Technology Bhawan, Vishweshariya Bhawan 

Campus, Bailey Road, Patna, BIHAR – 800015. 

4 Bid Submission Due Date & Time 20/05/2022 till 12:00PM 

5 
Bid Open Date & Time 

(Technical)  
21/05/2022 at 01:00PM 

6 
Bid Open Date & Time 

(Commercial) 
27/05/2022 at 01:00PM 

7   Bid validity period 
 

   90 Days ( Ninety days) 

8 

Original copy of the EMD and Bank 

Guarantee as the cost of the bid and 

affidavit shall be submitted at address 

mentioned at Date &Time 

  Secretary, 

State Board of Technical Education, 4
th
Floor, 

Technology Bhawan, Vishweshariya Bhawan 

Campus, Bailey Road, Patna, BIHAR – 800015. 

20/05/2022 at 06:00PM 

9 Contact Person for queries 
Examination Controller, 

 Mobile No. 9430222887, 7004279208 

 

  

Secretary, State Board of Technical Education Bihar, Patna reserves the right to 

revise/change/cancel the Tender without assigning any reasons thereof. 

For further details please visit website: www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

 
 

 
 

 

Secretary                                                                                           

State Board of Technical Education 

Bihar, Patna 

 


